September 1983
Revised February 1999
M
M
74H
C
221A
 D

■ Schmitt Trigger A & B inputs enable infinite signal input
rise or fall times
Ordering Code:
Devices also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending the suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Connection Diagrams
Pin Assignments for DIP, SOIC, SOP and TSSOP
Top View
Timing Component
Note:  Pin 6 and Pin 14 must be hard-wired to GND.
Order Number Package Number Package Description
MM74HC221AM M16A 16-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150” Narrow
MM74HC221ASJ M16D 16-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
MM74HC221AMTC MTC16 16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 4.4mm Wide
MM74HC221AN N16E 16-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), MS-001, 0.300” Wide
查询MM74HC221ASJ供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货